Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredomark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Kyle Bethel; Aron Robert Ekelund;	Name: Smart Pipe Company, Inc.
Stephen Crockett Catha; Kenneth Ray	Internal Address:
Charbonneau; Justin Michael Reed	
Additional harne(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1421 Van Der Wilt Lane
Execution Date(s) 8/15/13; 8/14/13; 8/14/13; 8/14/13	Street Address: 1121 Van Der VVIII Edile
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Katy
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip; 77449
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63),  B. Patent No.(s)
· ·	21. (15.(4)
13/261,312	
Adams	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and natents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GUY MCCLUNG	
Internal Address: SUITE 217-642	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24165 IH 10 WEST	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN ANTONIO	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 78247	,
Phone Number: 8322441924	
Docket Number: SMRT 005	Deposit Account Number 13-0195
Email Address: gmcclung3@msn.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Jany McCleura	
Signature	Date
GUY MCCLUNG REG. NO. 29008	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; //
Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malisd to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 039982 FRAME: 0692

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Robert Kyle Bethel, a citizen of the United States residing at 1612 W. Main Street, #9, Houston, TX 77006 USA; Aron Robert Ekelund, a citizen of the United States residing at 12951 Briar Porest Drive, Suite 1003, Houston, TX 77077 USA; Stephen Crockett Catha, a citizen of the United States residing at 410 Pierce Street, Houston TX 77002 USA; Kenneth Ray Charboneau, a citizen of the United States residing at 213 Ranger Place, Slidell, LA 70458 USA; and Justin Michael Reed, a citizen of the United States residing in Houston, Texas, US ("Assignors"), have invented cortain now and useful inventions for "Systems and Methods for Making Pipe, and Method of Installing the Pipe in a Pipeline", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 13/261.312 was fited on June 5, 2012, which claims priority under 35 U.S.C. § 371(c) to international patent application PCT/GB2018/052041 filed on December 7, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Smart Pipe Company, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1426 Vander Wilt Lane, Kary TX 77449 USA ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of employment agreements or other applicable agreements have sold, assigned, and transferred, unto Assignee, it successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protoction related to the above-identified invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be hald and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and

lofe.

12050032.I

Assignmen

successors, logal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held end enjoyed by Assignors;

AND, Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors authorize and request the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignors further authorize Assignee to insert the sorial number and filing date of the above-identified patent application into this Assignment if unknown upon execution of this Assignment; and

AND, Assignors hereby warrant and covenant that Assignors have not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid Assignea, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, putent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making resignments, rightful onths, and declarations, and testifying in Judicial or administrative proceedings.

Inventor 1

ate of Alazos

County of Waries

This document was acknowledged before me by Robert Kyle Bethel on Aug 15, 2013

PERSY SECONOLIPITAR
INV CONTRIBUTIONS
Literature States

(SEAL)

Signature of Notary Public

Expiration Date of Commission

2 of 6

22650932.1

From Guy Mcclung PC 1.832.426.7783 Sat Sep 10 17:56:15 2016 MDT Page 4 of 7

Assignment

Inventor 2

Aron Robert Ekelund

State of Levas

County of Harris

This document was signed before me by Aron Robert Ekelund on Jugust 14, 2013

PERSON CUELLAR MY COMMISSION EMPLOYS Menda 29, 2018

(SBAL)

Signature of Notary Public

Expiration Date of Commission

3 of 6

22059032.1

From Guy Mcclung PC 1.832.426.7783 Sat Sep 10 17:56:15 2016 MDT Page 5 of 7

Assignment

Inventor 3

State of <u>1446</u>

County of Harris

This document was signed before me by Stephen Crockett Catha on Quest 14, 308

Expiration Date of Commission

PERCHASION COMPANY ANY COMPANY

(SEAL)

 $z_{n_{1},n_{2}}^{p^{n_{1}+n_{2}}n_{2}}$ 

4 of 6

PATENT

From Guy Mcclung PC 1.832.426.7783 Sat Sep 10 17:56:15 2016 MDT Page 6 of 7

Assignment

Inventor4

Lawren R. P. Kenneth Ray Cherboness

State of Louisiana

County of

parish of St. Americany

This document was signed before me by Konneck Ray Charboneau on 13th day of august, 2013 in Stedell, Louise and

(SEAL)

Signature of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Expirature of Notary

at my death

5 of G

220599311

From Guy Mcclung PC 1.832.426.7783 Sat Sep 10 17:56:15 2016 MDT Page 7 of 7

Assignment

Inventor 5

County of \_9

This document was signed before me by Justin Michael Reed on Ungust 14, 2013.

(SEAL)

TV auch 26 20160 Expiration Date of Commission

22050032.1